Building Bridges Agenda

DAY 1-From Judaism to Antisemitism
Wednesday, July 26, 2017

Temple Ohabai Sholom

5015 Harding Pike, Nashville, TN 37205

9:00-9:30

9:30-11:15

11:15-11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30-1:30
1:30-2:30

2:30-3:00

3:00-4:00

4:00-5:00

Evening-

Continental Breakfast/Welcome & Introductions
Danielle Kahane-Kaminsky, Executive Director TN
Holocaust Commission

From Judaism to Anti-Judaism

Dr. A.J. Levine, University Professor of New Testament
and Jewish Studies/Mary Jane Werthan Professor of
Jewish Studies, Vanderbilt University

Break- Coffee and Snacks

From Anti-Judaism to Antisemitism
Dr. Jay Geller, Associate Professor of Modern Jewish
Culture, Vanderbilt University

Lunch

Screening Antisemitism
Dr. Jay Geller, Associate Professor of Modern Jewish
Culture, Vanderbilt University

Tour of the Temple & Artifacts
Danielle Kahane-Kaminsky, Executive Director TN
Holocaust Commission

Path to Nazi Genocide: A Concise Overview of the
Holocaust

Danielle Kahane-Kaminsky, Executive Director TN
Holocaust Commission

Introduction to the USHMM Methodological
Guidelines

Danielle Kahane-Kaminsky, Executive Director TN
Holocaust Commission

Dinner and Free Time- On Your Own



Day 2-Teaching About the Holocaust
Thursday, July 27, 2017

Aquinas College

4210 Harding Pike, Nashville, TN 37205

9:00-9:30

9:30- Noon

Noon-1:00
1:00-2:00

2:00-2:30

2:30-3:15

3:15-3:30
3:30-4:00

4:00-4:30

Evening

Continental Breakfast

Recap & Debrief

Danielle Kahane-Kaminsky, Executive Director TN
Holocaust Commission

Introduction to Echoes and Reflections & Exploration
of the Teacher’s Resource Guide

Erin Beacham, Regional Anti-Defamation League
Education Director

Lunch

Echoes and Reflections & Exploration of the Teacher’s
Resource Guide-Continued

Erin Beacham, Regional Anti-Defamation League
Education Director

An Introduction to I-Witness
Erin Beacham, Regional Anti-Defamation League
Education Director

Discussion, Exploration, and Investigation
Erin Beacham, Regional Anti-Defamation League
Education Director

Break- Coffee and Snacks

USHMM Timeline Activity
Danielle Kahane-Kaminsky, Executive Director TN
Holocaust Commission

Three Post-1t Note Survey
Erin Beacham, Regional Anti-Defamation League
Education Director

Dinner and Free Time- On Your Own



Day 3-Tennessee Voices of the Holocaust and Interfaith

Understanding

Friday, July 28, 2017
Temple Ohabai Sholom
5015 Harding Pike, Nashville, TN 37205

9:00-9:15

9:15-10:00

10:00-11:00

11:00-11:15
11:15-12:15

12:15-1:15

1:15-2:45

2:45-3:00
3:00-4:15

4:15-5:15

5:15-6:00

6:00-7:00

Continental Breakfast

Recap & Debrief

Danielle Kahane-Kaminsky, Executive Director TN
Holocaust Commission

TN Voices of the Holocaust & Art Activity
Danielle Kahane-Kaminsky, Executive Director TN
Holocaust Commission & Mike Zimmerman, THC
Director of Education and Outreach

Survivor Testimony: Frances Cutler Hahn, A Hidden
Child’s Story
Frances Cutler Hahn, survivor, THC volunteer

Break- Coffee and Snacks

Survivor Testimony: John Koenigsberg, A Child’s
Story
John Koenigsberg, survivor

Lunch

USHMM Timeline Activity
Danielle Kahane-Kaminsky, Executive Director TN
Holocaust Commission

Break- Coffee and Snacks

Judaism 101 & The Jewish Response to Nostra Aetate
Rabbi Mark Schiftan of Congregation Temple Ohabai
Sholom

Voices of the Holocaust Through Musical
Representation

Batsheva Capek, Jewish Singer, Songwriter, and
Musician

Shabbat Dinner

Shabbat Services



