Building Bridges Agenda

DAY 1-From Judaism to Antisemitism Wednesday, July 26, 2017 Temple Ohabai Sholom 5015 Harding Pike, Nashville, TN 37205

9:00-9:30	Continental Breakfast/Welcome & Introductions Danielle Kahane-Kaminsky, Executive Director TN Holocaust Commission
9:30-11:15	From Judaism to Anti-Judaism Dr. A.J. Levine, University Professor of New Testament and Jewish Studies/Mary Jane Werthan Professor of Jewish Studies, Vanderbilt University
11:15-11:30	Break- Coffee and Snacks
11:30-12:30	From Anti-Judaism to Antisemitism Dr. Jay Geller, Associate Professor of Modern Jewish Culture, Vanderbilt University
12:30-1:30	Lunch
1:30-2:30	Screening Antisemitism Dr. Jay Geller, Associate Professor of Modern Jewish Culture, Vanderbilt University
2:30-3:00	Tour of the Temple & Artifacts Danielle Kahane-Kaminsky, Executive Director TN Holocaust Commission
3:00-4:00	Path to Nazi Genocide: A Concise Overview of the Holocaust Danielle Kahane-Kaminsky, Executive Director TN Holocaust Commission
4:00-5:00	Introduction to the USHMM Methodological Guidelines Danielle Kahane-Kaminsky, Executive Director TN Holocaust Commission
Evening-	Dinner and Free Time- On Your Own

Day 2-Teaching About the Holocaust Thursday, July 27, 2017 Aquinas College 4210 Harding Pike, Nashville, TN 37205

9:00-9:30	Continental Breakfast Recap & Debrief
	Danielle Kahane-Kaminsky, Executive Director TN Holocaust Commission
9:30- Noon	Introduction to Echoes and Reflections & Exploration of the Teacher's Resource Guide <i>Erin Beacham, Regional Anti-Defamation League</i> <i>Education Director</i>
Noon-1:00	Lunch
1:00-2:00	Echoes and Reflections & Exploration of the Teacher's Resource Guide-Continued <i>Erin Beacham, Regional Anti-Defamation League</i> <i>Education Director</i>
2:00-2:30	An Introduction to I-Witness <i>Erin Beacham, Regional Anti-Defamation League</i> <i>Education Director</i>
2:30-3:15	Discussion, Exploration, and Investigation <i>Erin Beacham, Regional Anti-Defamation League</i> <i>Education Director</i>
3:15-3:30	Break- Coffee and Snacks
3:30-4:00	USHMM Timeline Activity Danielle Kahane-Kaminsky, Executive Director TN Holocaust Commission
4:00-4:30	Three Post-It Note Survey <i>Erin Beacham, Regional Anti-Defamation League</i> <i>Education Director</i>
Evening	Dinner and Free Time- On Your Own

Day 3-Tennessee Voices of the Holocaust and Interfaith Understanding Friday, July 28, 2017 Temple Ohabai Sholom 5015 Harding Pike, Nashville, TN 37205

9:00-9:15	Continental Breakfast Recap & Debrief Danielle Kahane-Kaminsky, Executive Director TN Holocaust Commission
9:15-10:00	TN Voices of the Holocaust & Art Activity Danielle Kahane-Kaminsky, Executive Director TN Holocaust Commission & Mike Zimmerman, THC Director of Education and Outreach
10:00-11:00	Survivor Testimony: Frances Cutler Hahn, A Hidden Child's Story <i>Frances Cutler Hahn, survivor, THC volunteer</i>
11:00-11:15	Break- Coffee and Snacks
11:15-12:15	Survivor Testimony: John Koenigsberg, A Child's Story John Koenigsberg, survivor
12:15-1:15	Lunch
1:15-2:45	USHMM Timeline Activity Danielle Kahane-Kaminsky, Executive Director TN Holocaust Commission
2:45-3:00	Break- Coffee and Snacks
3:00-4:15	Judaism 101 & The Jewish Response to Nostra Aetate Rabbi Mark Schiftan of Congregation Temple Ohabai Sholom
4:15-5:15	Voices of the Holocaust Through Musical Representation <i>Batsheva Capek, Jewish Singer, Songwriter, and</i> <i>Musician</i>
5:15-6:00	Shabbat Dinner

6:00-7:00 Shabbat Services